850 Purchase Order O/B
from CCBCC
X12/V4010/850: 850 Purchase Order
Version: 1.0 Draft
 Author: CCBCC EDI-EAI Team
 Publication: March 15, 2007
 Trading Partner: Generic 4010
 Modified: 02/28/2007

Code Name
00 Original
BEG02 92 Purchase Order Type Code M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code specifying the type of Purchase Order
Code Name
NE New Order
BEG03 324 Purchase Order Number M AN 1/22 Must use
Description: Identifying number for Purchase Order assigned by the orderer/purchaser
BEG05 373 Date M DT 8/8 Must use
Description: Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
Semantics:
1. BEG05 is the date assigned by the purchaser to purchase order.
CCBCC Example:CCBCC Example:
BEG*00*NE*4567890123**20070225~BEG*00*NE*4567890123**20070225~
02/28/07 Purchase Order - 850
CCBCC 4 CCBCC OB 850 4010.ecs
ITD Terms of Sale/Deferred Terms
of Sale
Pos: 130 Max: >1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To specify terms of sale
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code identifying type of payment terms
Code Name
01 Basic
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due X N0 1/3 Must use
Description: Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms
discount is earned
Syntax Rules:
1. L03040513 - If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
2. L08040513 - If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
3. L091011 - If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
Semantics:
1. ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment charge.
Comments:
1. If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or ITD11 is required; if the code
in ITD01 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
CCBCC Example:CCBCC Example:
ITD*01****10~ITD*01****10~
02/28/07 Purchase Order - 850
CCBCC 5 CCBCC OB 850 4010.ecs
DTM Date/Time Reference Pos: 150 Max: 10
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M ID 3/3 Must use
Description: Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
Code Name
002 Delivery Requested
DTM02 373 Date X DT 8/8 Must use
Description: Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
Syntax Rules:
1. R020305 - At least one of DTM02, DTM03 or DTM05 is required.
2. C0403 - If DTM04 is present, then DTM03 is required.
3. P0506 - If either DTM05 or DTM06  is present, then the other is required.
CCBCC Example:CCBCC Example:
DTM*002*20070301~DTM*002*20070301~
02/28/07 Purchase Order - 850
CCBCC 6 CCBCC OB 850 4010.ecs
Loop N1 Pos: 310 Repeat: 200
Optional
Loop: N1 Elements: N/A
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Loop Summary:
Pos Id Segment Name Req Max Use Repeat Usage
310 N1 Name O 1  Must use
330 N3 Address Information O 2  Must use
340 N4 Geographic Location O >1  Must use
02/28/07 Purchase Order - 850
CCBCC 7 CCBCC OB 850 4010.ecs
N1 Name Pos: 310 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N1 Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M ID 2/3 Must use
Description: Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an
individual
Code Name
ST Ship To
N102 93 Name X AN 1/60 Must use
Description: Free-form name
N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier X ID 1/2 Must use
Description: Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification
Code (67)